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Objectives

Rider Profile Use of Service Same.Day
Service
e Demographics e Trip characteristics e Test interest in the
e Access to technology e Reasons for riding service
Paratransit e Feedback on key
features



Methodology

N\

‘ Interviews — Oct. 10th — 30t 2023

\

‘ Redi-Wheels and RediCoast Customers
|

‘ 225 phone and 75 online interviews

[
‘ Interviews offered in English, Spanish, Tagalog, and Chinese
/




Rider Profile

Gender

Refused I 5%

Ethnicity

*

18%
10%

18-49 50-59

60-69

26%

] .

70-79

25%

80+

Age

0%,

-

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $24,999
$25,000 — $49,999
$50,000 — $74,999
$75,000 — $99,999
$100,000+

Household
Income




Frequency Riding Paratransit

- Ridership frequency has bounced back from the Pandemic

12% 16% 16%
Less than once/month/(don't know)
47%
% 20%
1-3 days/month 32% 33%
1 day/week 14% 17% \
11% 23% Rides
2 days/week
Weekly
M 3 days/week 14% 11% 11% 63%
W 4+ days/week 15% 15% J
2015 2017 2020

Generally, how often are you using Redi-
Wheels/RediCoast now?




Trip Purpose

- Medical appointments account for almost half of all trips

Medical appointment

Errands

Social or recreational

Employment

Dialysis

Other

48%

46%

17%

11%

2%

4%
2%

10%

1

What is the main purpose of trips you currently take on
Redi-Wheels/RediCoast?

m Oct 23
m Oct 20
Oct "7



Fare Usage

- Cash used by most, but mobile app usage has grown

2015 2017 w2020 m 2023
64% 63%
%
75% of customers access
the internet via their

cellphone

22% 9
() 1795 18% 21%
11% 0 11% 13%
7% °© 10% gy 7% 7% 6%
> ]
Cash Ticket provided Pre-purchased ticket SamTrans mobile app Another way/
by an agency through ticket order form (First offered as choicein  (Don't know/Refused)*

2020 survey)
How do you typically pay for your fare when traveling on
Redi-Wheels/RediCoast?



Service Ratings

- Highest rankings for driver assistance, lowest for on-time

performa nce B 5 - Extremely Satisfied m4 3/(Don't Know) m2 W 1 - Not at all satisfied
4% A 4%

The assistance received from the drivers when entering and
exiting the vehicle 7% 2981%
The health protocols used onboard to keep riders safe 9% . 1%
The cost 9% A% 2%
The safety of the drivers in operating the vehicle 7%1' 1%
The cleanliness of the vehicles 7% ' 2%
The patience and sensitivity of the drivers 10% '1%
The ability to get to all of the locations that | want to go to 10% -4%
The ability to schedule a ride when | need one 12% 4%3%
The vehicles 13% 3%4M4%
The reservation system 15% 3948 3%
2% IO 10%

In general, how would you rate your satisfaction with
Redi-Wheels/RediCoast?




Suggested Improvements

- Top-of-mind are improvements to reservations and schedules

Open-ended question, verbatim responses coded into categories shown below.

More available reservation/Timing/Schedules

Satisfied/Doing a great job/Etc.

Drivers need to be on time/Punctual

Better communication/Customer service/Easier identifying vehicle
Helpful/Be more patient/Compassion towards passenger

Bigger bus/More newer vehicles/Newer system

Hire better drivers/Training driver better/More drivers

More locations/More long distance service/Area expansion

Other
Don’t know/Refused/Nothing

Do you have any suggestions for how Redi-
Wheels/RediCoast could serve you better?




Interest in Same-Day Service

- Slightly over half of customers indicated at least some
interest in same-day paratransit service

Potential Interest
56%
Total Low/No Interest
3-11% 44%
Don’t know) 3%

5 - Very interested
35%

1 - Not interested at all
33%

How interested would you be in using this kind of service, using a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is not at all interested, and 5 is very
interested?




Interest in Same-Day Service

- Roundtrip and short notice booking are highly valued.

3 - No Difference/ m?2 W 1- Much
(Don't know) less likely
You can schedule your return trip at the same 29% % 9%
time
The vehicle will usually arrive within 90 minutes 31% 329% 17%
of when you request it
The service can only be used for short trips within 29% 41% 16%

cities or between adjacent cities

The service is available from 9:30 AM - 3:00 PM 23% 35% 21%

You may ride with other passengers who have

. . 22% 47%
requested similar trips as you

The service costs $10 per ride 17% 32%

If the service is too busy, a vehicle may not be
available when you call

11% 39%

For each, please tell me if that feature would make you more likely or
less likely to use the service, or if it would make no difference one
way or another.




Use of Other Transit Modes

- Significant increase in share of ride-hailing usage

M 4+ days/week © 1-3 days/week = 1+days/month 1+ days/year  Use mode at least once a year

2023 33% 20% 9% 70%
A vehicle driven by a friend or family member 7020 29% 22% 8% 67%
2023 17% 14% 11% 43%

A ride-hailing service, like Lyft or Uber 2020

e 7% 14% 8% 32%

2023
2020

o, (o) o) 0,
Regular, fixed-route SamTrans buses 11%  11% 6% 36%
13% % 6% 33%
Ataxi 2023

2020

7% 9% 8% 24%
7% 10% 8% 25%

‘4% 7% 5% 18%
2% 7% 5% 15%

Caltrain 2023
2020

Please tell me if you currently use that as a way to get around
at least once a week, or less than once a week.




Next Steps

- Post-launch same-day service customer survey — Fall
2024.

- Training to improve the reservation experience.
- Continued roll-out of new paratransit vehicles.
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Please email jestj@samTrans.com with any questions.



mailto:name@samTrans.com
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